900243941 01/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORBCOMM LLC		01/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	225 Asylum Street, 23rd Floor
City:	Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06103
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1997245	ORBCOMM
Registration Number:	2449364	ORBCOMM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Riley
Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Riley
Signature:	/daniel cote thomsonreuters/
Date:	01/11/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=ORBCOMM LLC (Trademark 36552222) (2)#page1.tif source=ORBCOMM LLC (Trademark 36552222) (2)#page2.tif source=ORBCOMM LLC (Trademark 36552222) (2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0258

576/661 00 595 GO

RECORDATION FOI TRADEMAI		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ORBCOMM LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
OND CONTROLL LLC	Name: U.S. Bank National Association, Collateral Agent	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership	Street Address: 225 Asylum Street, 23rd Floor	
⊠ Corporation- State: <u>Detaware</u>	City: Hartford	
Other		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Connecticut Country: USA Zip: 06103	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) January 4, 2013	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached document.	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached document.	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	-	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robin Riley	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Paul Hastings LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 75 East 55th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: New York	8. Payment Information:	
State: NY Zip: 10022		
Phone Number: 212-318-6493	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: <u>212-319-4090</u>	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: robinriley@paulhastings.com	/ Additionaged odds (Natific	
9. Signature: Oskran Bulley	January 4, 2013	
Signature	Date	
Robin Riley Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein that are defined in the Security Agreement shall have the meanings herein as specified therein), dated as of January 4, 2013, ORBCOMM LLC ("Grantor"), whose address is 2115 Linwood Avenue, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024, hereby grants to U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent, whose address is 225 Asylum Street, 23rd Floor, Hartford, Connecticut 06103, Attention: Michael M. Hopkins, Vice President, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien upon, all trademarks and service marks, registrations and applications for registration now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Goodwill"), including without limitation the below listed U.S. registrations:

Registrations

Registration Number	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
1,997,245	27-Aug-1996	ORBCOMM
2,449,364	08-May-2001	ORBCOMM

The Collateral Agent's security interest in the trademarks, service marks, registrations, applications for registration and Goodwill can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement is incorporated herein by reference.

ORBCOMM LLC

By: ORBCOMM Inc., its sole member

By:

Name: Christian G. Le Brun

Title: Executive Vice President & General

Counsel